BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00287

WBS No:44741

County:Richmond NC 177 (Turn Lanes to serve Enviva Biomass) west of SR 1607 (Marks Creek Church Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/14/2018 at 2:00 PM

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING				WELLS BROTHERS	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	COMPANY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		HUDSON PAVING INC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		CONSTRUCTION CO INC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$24,470.00	\$24,470.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$37,562.04	\$37,562.04
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$51,968.50	\$51,968.50
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	120.00	TON	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	365.00	SY	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$6.00	\$2,190.00	\$1.00	\$365.00
5	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	132.00	LF	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$7,260.00	\$61.58	\$8,128.56
6	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50.00	TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.33	\$1,566.50
7	INCIDENTAL MILLING	135.00	SY	\$44.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.40	\$6,804.00
8	BASE COURSE, B25.0C	860.00	TON	\$43.25	\$37,195.00	\$94.00	\$80,840.00	\$70.93	\$60,999.80
9	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0C	585.00	TON	\$50.00	\$29,250.00	\$99.00	\$57,915.00	\$78.40	\$45,864.00
10	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	655.00	TON	\$46.00	\$30,130.00	\$114.00	\$74,670.00	\$74.66	\$48,902.30
11	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	111.00	TON	\$571.00	\$63,381.00	\$1.00	\$111.00	\$746.62	\$82,874.82
12	PIPE COLLAR	0.45	СҮ	\$7,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$0.45
13	RIP RAP, CLASS B	6.00	TON	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$76.79	\$460.74
14	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	20.00	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$4.82	\$96.40
15	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,886.07	\$38,886.07
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (4'', 90 MILS)	3,625.00	LF	\$1.70	\$6,162.50	\$1.70	\$6,162.50	\$2.12	\$7,685.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4'', 120 MILS)	6,745.00	LF	\$1.80	\$12,141.00	\$1.80	\$12,141.00	\$2.24	\$15,108.80
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (12", 90 MILS)	335.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$4.98	\$1,668.30
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (16'', 120 MILS)	150.00	LF	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$13.69	\$2,053.50
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (24'', 120 MILS)	100.00	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$17.42	\$1,742.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS (120 MILS)	6.00	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$136.88	\$821.28
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$186.66	\$1,866.60
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	10,670.00	LF	\$0.15	\$1,600.50	\$0.15	\$1,600.50	\$0.19	\$2,027.30
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	335.00	LF	\$1.25	\$418.75	\$1.25	\$418.75	\$1.56	\$522.60
25	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16")	150.00	LF	\$2.00 bid_Tab	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.49	\$373.50

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		HUDSON PAVING INC		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID
26	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	100.00	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.73	\$373.00
27	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS	6.00	EA	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$56.00	\$336.00
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	10.00	EA	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
29	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	5,370.00	LF	\$0.50	\$2,685.00	\$0.50	\$2,685.00	\$0.62	\$3,329.40
30	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	100.00	EA	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.44	\$1,244.00
31	12" WATERLINE	952.00	LF	\$67.00	\$63,784.00	\$42.00	\$39,984.00	\$60.94	\$58,014.88
32	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	1,185.00	LB	\$11.30	\$13,390.50	\$6.50	\$7,702.50	\$6.07	\$7,192.95
33	12" VALVE	1.00	EA	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$3,458.83	\$3,458.83
34	12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	2.00	EA	\$9,855.00	\$19,710.00	\$15,550.00	\$31,100.00	\$8,798.06	\$17,596.12
35	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1.00	EA	\$5,928.00	\$5,928.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,798.20	\$2,798.20
36	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	860.00	LF	\$23.00	\$19,780.00	\$25.00	\$21,500.00	\$10.82	\$9,305.20
37	24'' ENCASEMENT PIPE	54.00	LF	\$164.00	\$8,856.00	\$225.00	\$12,150.00	\$187.16	\$10,106.64
38	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.11	\$2,177.00
39	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	15.00	TON	\$86.00	\$1,290.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$73.05	\$1,095.75
40	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	20.00	TON	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$76.79	\$1,535.80
41	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15.00	TON	\$93.07	\$1,396.05	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$56.25	\$843.75
42	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.95	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,866.56	\$1,773.23
43	SAFETY FENCE	750.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
44	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	СҮ	\$142.21	\$1,422.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.76	\$67.60
45	WATTLE	150.00	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$11.20	\$1,680.00
46	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10.00	LB	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
47	COIR FIBER BAFFLES	30.00	LF	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
48	SEED & MULCHING	0.95	AC	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,977.48	\$4,728.61
49	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.89	\$1,244.50
50	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$850.00	\$212.50	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,866.56	\$466.64
51	FERTILIZER TOP DRESSING	0.50	TON	\$850.00	\$425.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,617.68	\$808.84
					\$489,467.90		\$539,715.25		\$549,995.00

Bidder No. 1: BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY Bidder No. 2: HUDSON PAVING INC Bidder No. 3: WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO INC